
EQ
U

IP
M

EN
T 

&
 L

A
BO

R
 R

AT
ES



EQUIPMENT &
LABOR RATES
All equipment rentals and purchases may be subject to Oklahoma state sales tax. Prices are 
based on current inventory. Rates are subject to increase on holidays. A surcharge may apply on 
A/V equipment and labor ordered less than ten business days prior to the event. A design and 
logistics fee of 24% will apply to any A/V orders. Equipment is subject to availability and all rates 
are subject to change and availability.

Insurance in the amount of $1,000,000 for general liability is required for all events and can be 
provided by a private carrier or through Cox Business Convention Center for a nominal fee. 
Please contact your Event Manager for more information.

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES

EXPENDABLES RATES

ELECTRICAL SERVICES RATES

TELEPHONE & INTERNET SERVICES RATES

LABOR RATES

Chairs
Chairs on Portable Risers
8’ or Round Tables (Bare)

8’ or Round Tables (Covered)

12’/14’/16’ Pipe & Drape
Easels
Staging (4’x8’ or 6’x8’)

Lectern
Dance Floor Sections (3’x3’)

Bicycle Rack
Stanchions
Pallet Jack
Fork Lift (Operator required)

Man Lift (Operator required)

Scissor Lift (Operator required)

Batteries (AAA, AA, C, D)

Batteries (9 Volt)

Gaff Tape (Black or White)

Painter’s Tape
Flip Chart Pad
Flip Chart Markers (Set of 4)

20 Amp, 120 Volt, Single Phase
20 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase
50 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase
200 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase

Phone Line w/ Handset
Phone Line, POTS
Wireless Internet 3 Mbps (SSID)

Hard Line 3 Mbps (w/ Private IP)

Hard Line 5 Mbps (w/ Private IP)

Hard Line 10 Mbps (w/ Private IP)

Hard Line 20 Mbps (w/ Private IP)

Red Box (10-20 Amp, 120 Volt)

Electrical Cord
Fused Power Strip
Cable Ramp (3’)

Dock Marshal
T-Shirt Security
T-Shirt Security Supervisor
Coat Check
Coat Check Supervisor
Usher/Ticket Taker
Usher/Ticket Taker Supervisor
Fire Watch
EMSA (Includes 2 EMTs & Equipment)

Off-Duty Police Officer
Off-Duty Police Supervisor

*4 hour minimum on all labor

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$

2.00
5.50

10.00
25.00
16.00
15.00
30.00
25.00

7.00
10.00
5.00

50.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

3.00
4.00

35.00
10.00
25.00
8.00

70.00
112.00
145.00
370.00

185.00
185.00
265.00
265.00
415.00
825.00

1525.00

155.00
36.00
20.00
10.00

22.00
22.00
25.00
22.00
25.00
22.00
25.00
45.00

150.00
50.00
60.00

each
each
each
each
linear ft.
each
each
each
each
each
daily
daily
hourly
hourly
hourly

each
each
roll
roll
each
each

each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each
each
each
each

hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour
hour

Cox Business Convention Center
100 Civic Center, Tulsa, OK 74103

(918) 894-4350
CoxCenterTulsa.com

http://www.CoxCenterTulsa.com


Events using their own using any type of production may be required to have a CBCC Room Tech 
on site at the discretion of the Technical Services team. All third party labor brought into the 
building must be employed by the production company or arranged directly through IATSE Local 
354. Please contact the Production Management team for more information.

day
  
day 
 
day

AUDIO/VISUAL
EQUIPMENT &
LABOR RATES
All equipment rentals and purchases may be subject to Oklahoma state sales tax. Prices are 
based on current inventory. Rates are subject to increase on holidays. A surcharge may apply on 
A/V equipment and labor ordered less than ten business days prior to the event. A design and 
logistics fee of 24% will apply to any A/V orders. Equipment is subject to availability and all rates 
are subject to change. Contact the Technical Services Sales Manager for more information.

A/V EQUIPMENT RATES

A/V LABOR RATES

A/V LABOR RATES

Meeting Room 5k Lumen Video Projector
4’ Traveler Video Screen
7’ Traveler Video Screen
9’ x 16’ Front or Rear Projection Screen
11’ x 20’ Front or Rear Projection Screen
42” Flatscreen Monitor with A/V Cart
66” Flatscreen Monitor with Rolling Stand
DI Box (headphone jack tie-in)

Wired Microphone & Stand
Wireless Microphone (handheld, lavelier, or headset)

Page Microphone Service
Laptop
10’ Truss Tower with Base

AV1 - Room Tech & Basic Stagehand (4 Hour Minimum)

AV2 - Technical Operators (4 Hour Minimum)

Lift Operator (4 Hour Minimum)

Show Producer (4 Hour Minimum)

Meeting Room Audio Package
     Sound mixer, 1 wireless lavelier microphone, DI box headphone jack tie-in
Meeting Room Video Package
     Projector, screen sized to space, cables
Small Sound System Package
     Sound mixer, 2 powered speakers, 2 wired microphones

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$
$
$

$ 
$ 
$ 
$

$
  
$ 
 
$

200.00
25.00
40.00

200.00
250.00
125.00

200.00
25.00
25.00
50.00
75.00

200.00
50.00

35.00
50.00
45.00
75.00

150.00
  

400.00 
 

200.00

room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day
room/day

hour
hour
hour
hour

Cox Business Convention Center
100 Civic Center, Tulsa, OK 74103

(918) 894-4350
CoxCenterTulsa.com

http://www.CoxCenterTulsa.com



