CONVENTION CENTER

EQUIPMENT & LABOR RATES

EQUIPMENT & LABOR RATES

All equipment rentals and purchases may be subject to Oklahoma state sales tax. Prices are based on current inventory. Rates are subject to increase on holidays. A surcharge may apply on A/V equipment and labor ordered less than ten business days prior to the event. A design and logistics fee of 24% will apply to any A/V orders. Equipment is subject to availability and all rates are subject to change and availability.

EQUIPMENT RENTAL RATES

Chairs	\$ 2.00	each
Chairs on Portable Risers	\$	each
8' or Round Tables (Bare)	\$ 10.00	each
8' or Round Tables (Covered)	\$ 25.00	each
12'/14'/16' Pipe & Drape	\$ 16.00	linear ft.
Easels	\$ 15.00	each
Staging (4'x8' or 6'x8')	\$ 30.00	each
Lectern	\$ 25.00	each
Dance Floor Sections (3'x3')	\$ 7.00	each
Bicycle Rack	\$ 10.00	each
Stanchions	\$ 5.00	daily
Pallet Jack	\$ 50.00	daily
Fork Lift (Operator required)	\$ 45.00	hourly
Man Lift (Operator required)	\$ 45.00	hourly
Scissor Lift (Operator required)	\$ 45.00	hourly

LABOR RATES

Dock Marshal	\$ 22.00	hour
T-Shirt Security	\$ 22.00	hour
T-Shirt Security Supervisor	\$ 25.00	hour
Coat Check	\$ 22.00	hour
Coat Check Supervisor	\$ 25.00	hour
Usher/Ticket Taker	\$ 22.00	hour
Usher/Ticket Taker Supervisor	\$ 25.00	hour
Fire Watch	\$ 45.00	hour
EMSA (Includes 2 EMTs & Equipment)	\$ 150.00	hour
Off-Duty Police Officer	\$ 50.00	hour
Off-Duty Police Supervisor	\$ 60.00	hour

*4 hour minimum on all labor

EXPENDABLES RATES

Batteries (AAA, AA, C, D)	\$ 3.00	each
Batteries (9 Volt)	\$ 4.00	each
Gaff Tape (Black or White)	\$ 35.00	roll
Painter's Tape	\$ 10.00	roll
Flip Chart Pad	\$ 25.00	each
Flip Chart Markers (Set of 4)	\$ 8.00	each

TELEPHONE & INTERNET SERVICES RATES

Phone Line w/ Handset	\$ 185.00 each
Phone Line, POTS	\$ 185.00 each
Wireless Internet 3 Mbps (SSID)	\$ 265.00 each
Hard Line 3 Mbps (w/ Private IP)	\$ 265.00 each
Hard Line 5 Mbps (w/ Private IP)	\$ 415.00 each
Hard Line 10 Mbps (w/ Private IP)	\$ 825.00 each
Hard Line 20 Mbps (w/ Private IP)	\$1525.00 each

ELECTRICAL SERVICES RATES

20 Amp, 120 Volt, Single Phase	\$
20 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase	\$
50 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase	\$
200 Amp, 208 Volt, 3 Phase	\$

\$ 70.00 each
\$ 112.00 each
\$ 145.00 each
\$ 370.00 each

Red Box (10-20 Amp, 120 Volt) Electrical Cord Fused Power Strip Cable Ramp (3') \$ 155.00 each \$ 36.00 each \$ 20.00 each \$ 10.00 each

Insurance in the amount of \$1,000,000 for general liability is required for all events and can be provided by a private carrier or through Cox Business Convention Center for a nominal fee. Please contact your Event Manager for more information.

AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT & LABOR RATES

All equipment rentals and purchases may be subject to Oklahoma state sales tax. Prices are based on current inventory. Rates are subject to increase on holidays. A surcharge may apply on A/V equipment and labor ordered less than ten business days prior to the event. A design and logistics fee of 24% will apply to any A/V orders. Equipment is subject to availability and all rates are subject to change. Contact the Technical Services Sales Manager for more information.

A/V EQUIPMENT RATES

Meeting Room 5k Lumen Video Projector	\$ 200.00	room/day
4' Traveler Video Screen	\$ 25.00	room/day
7' Traveler Video Screen	\$ 40.00	room/day
9' x 16' Front or Rear Projection Screen	\$ 200.00	room/day
11' x 20' Front or Rear Projection Screen	\$ 250.00	room/day
42" Flatscreen Monitor with A/V Cart	\$ 125.00	room/day
66" Flatscreen Monitor with Rolling Stand	\$ 200.00	room/day
DI Box (headphone jack tie-in)	\$ 25.00	room/day
Wired Microphone & Stand	\$ 25.00	room/day
Wireless Microphone (handheld, lavelier, or headset)	\$ 50.00	room/day
Page Microphone Service	\$ 75.00	room/day
Laptop	\$ 200.00	room/day
10' Truss Tower with Base	\$ 50.00	room/day

Lift Operator (4 Hour Minimum) \$ 45	45.00 ł	hour hour hour
--------------------------------------	---------	----------------------

A/V LABOR RATES		
Meeting Room Audio Package Sound mixer, 1 wireless lavelier microphone, DI box headphone jack tie-in	\$ 150.00	day
Meeting Room Video Package	\$ 400.00	day
Projector, screen sized to space, cables Small Sound System Package	\$ 200.00	day
Sound mixer, 2 powered speakers, 2 wired microphones		-

Events using their own using any type of production may be required to have a CBCC Room Tech on site at the discretion of the Technical Services team. All third party labor brought into the building must be employed by the production company or arranged directly through IATSE Local 354. Please contact the Production Management team for more information.



ľ



III

1 ka